
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: TATTERSALL'S LIFE MEMBERS QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1350m

25 February 2023 - 12:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.16
(0:11.04)

1:09.12
(0:10.70)

0:58.42
(0:11.08)

0:47.34
(0:12.04)

0:35.30
(0:12.12)

0:23.18
(0:11.47)

0:35.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 FELIX THE SCAT 1 66.8 0:10.95 1:20.16 [1] 1:08.68 [7] 0:57.73 [7] 0:46.51 [7] 0:34.83 [6] 0:22.93 [5] 0:34.83

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.48) (0:10.95) (0:11.22) (0:11.68) (0:11.90) (0:11.22)

2 6 CRIMSON WARNING 7 67.6 0:10.82 1:20.87 [2] 1:09.83 [1] 0:59.01 [3] 0:47.75 [3] 0:35.72 [4] 0:23.66 [4] 0:35.72 +4

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.04) (0:10.82) (0:11.26) (0:12.03) (0:12.06) (0:11.65)

3 7 MISHANI MYSTIQUE 6 66.9 0:10.86 1:20.94 [3] 1:09.83 [4] 0:58.97 [4] 0:47.64 [4] 0:35.64 [5] 0:23.65 [6] 0:35.64 +5

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.11) (0:10.86) (0:11.33) (0:12.00) (0:11.99) (0:11.55)

4 5 STORM FORCE TEN 3 68.0 0:10.73 1:20.98 [4] 1:09.94 [2] 0:59.21 [2] 0:48.16 [2] 0:36.12 [2] 0:24.00 [2] 0:36.12 +3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:11.04) (0:10.73) (0:11.05) (0:12.04) (0:12.12) (0:11.62)

5 1 ADELAD 5 67.4 0:10.94 1:21.18 [5] 1:09.64 [8] 0:58.70 [8] 0:47.39 [8] 0:35.52 [8] 0:23.60 [7] 0:35.52 +1

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:10.94) (0:11.31) (0:11.87) (0:11.92) (0:11.49)

6 3 BEASTICON 4 67.3 0:10.88 1:21.21 [6] 1:10.00 [6] 0:59.12 [6] 0:47.88 [6] 0:36.02 [7] 0:24.03 [8] 0:36.02 +4

Anthony Allen 1000m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.88) (0:11.24) (0:11.86) (0:11.99) (0:11.63)

7 4 SAXON BRAVE 8 68.5 0:10.65 1:21.79 [7] 1:10.70 [3] 1:00.05 [1] 0:48.95 [1] 0:36.90 [1] 0:24.80 [1] 0:36.90 +2

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m 1200m (0:11.09) (0:10.65) (0:11.10) (0:12.05) (0:12.10) (0:11.90)

8 8 O'POLLY 2 67.2 0:10.87 1:22.08 [8] 1:10.89 [5] 1:00.02 [5] 0:48.71 [5] 0:36.98 [3] 0:24.88 [3] 0:36.98 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.87) (0:11.31) (0:11.73) (0:12.10) (0:11.90)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: TATTERSALL'S LIFE MEMBERS QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1350m

25 February 2023 - 12:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:35.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 FELIX THE SCAT 1 66.8 0:10.95 0:11.71 [1] 1:20.16 0:34.83

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.71)

2 6 CRIMSON WARNING 7 67.6 0:10.82 0:12.01 [3] 4.17L 0:35.72 +4

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

3 7 MISHANI MYSTIQUE 6 66.9 0:10.86 0:12.10 [4] 4.56L 0:35.64 +5

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

4 5 STORM FORCE TEN 3 68.0 0:10.73 0:12.38 [2] 4.84L 0:36.12 +3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.38)

5 1 ADELAD 5 67.4 0:10.94 0:12.11 [7] 5.99L 0:35.52 +1

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

6 3 BEASTICON 4 67.3 0:10.88 0:12.40 [8] 6.15L 0:36.02 +4

Anthony Allen 1000m 1200m (0:12.40)

7 4 SAXON BRAVE 8 68.5 0:10.65 0:12.90 [5] 9.6L 0:36.90 +2

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m 1200m (0:12.90)

8 8 O'POLLY 2 67.2 0:10.87 0:12.98 [6] 11.28L 0:36.98 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.98)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: TATTERSALL'S WEDDINGS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 2200m

25 February 2023 - 12:37

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:14.13
(0:14.01)

2:00.12
(0:10.55)

1:49.57
(0:10.96)

1:38.61
(0:12.01)

1:26.60
(0:12.26)

1:14.34
(0:12.26)

1:02.08
(0:12.09)

0:37.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 TAPPY'S LAD 9 67.6 0:10.78 2:14.13 [1] 1:59.53 [7] 1:48.75 [7] 1:37.64 [7] 1:25.84 [7] 1:13.36 [7] 1:01.30 [7] 0:37.01

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:14.60) (0:10.78) (0:11.11) (0:11.80) (0:12.48) (0:12.06) (0:12.20)

2 9 TWO SMOKIN BARRELS 4 66.5 0:10.88 2:14.25 [2] 1:59.85 [6] 1:48.97 [6] 1:37.78 [6] 1:26.05 [6] 1:13.63 [6] 1:01.55 [6] 0:37.24 +6

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:14.40) (0:10.88) (0:11.19) (0:11.73) (0:12.42) (0:12.08) (0:12.18)

3 1 HOSTAGE OF WAR 6 69.4 0:10.55 2:14.56 [3] 2:00.55 [1] 1:50.00 [1] 1:39.04 [1] 1:27.03 [1] 1:14.77 [1] 1:02.51 [1] 0:38.27 -5

Billie-Rose Andrew 2000m 2000m (0:14.01) (0:10.55) (0:10.96) (0:12.01) (0:12.26) (0:12.26) (0:12.09)

4 2 SCARLET TUFTY 8 68.7 0:10.57 2:14.66 [4] 2:00.57 [2] 1:50.00 [2] 1:38.98 [2] 1:26.96 [2] 1:14.64 [2] 1:02.54 [2] 0:38.16 +4

Brodie Loy 2000m 2000m (0:14.09) (0:10.57) (0:11.02) (0:12.02) (0:12.32) (0:12.10) (0:12.06)

5 3 ABOVE AND BEYOND 3 67.9 0:10.68 2:14.70 [5] 2:00.59 [4] 1:49.91 [4] 1:38.73 [5] 1:26.81 [4] 1:14.36 [4] 1:02.25 [4] 0:37.82 +7

Jim Byrne 2000m 2000m (0:14.11) (0:10.68) (0:11.18) (0:11.92) (0:12.45) (0:12.11) (0:12.18)

6 4 NAMAKWA 7 68.5 0:10.64 2:14.77 [6] 2:00.65 [5] 1:50.01 [3] 1:39.04 [3] 1:27.02 [3] 1:14.69 [3] 1:02.53 [3] 0:38.23 -1

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:14.12) (0:10.64) (0:10.97) (0:12.02) (0:12.33) (0:12.16) (0:12.15)

7 8 COUP DE TONNERRE 2 68.0 0:10.70 2:19.61 [7] 2:05.52 [3] 1:54.82 [5] 1:43.67 [4] 1:31.59 [5] 1:19.18 [5] 1:07.07 [5] 0:42.55 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:14.09) (0:10.70) (0:11.15) (0:12.08) (0:12.41) (0:12.11) (0:12.22)

Scratched: Chateaux Park (#7), Relucent (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: TATTERSALL'S WEDDINGS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 2200m

25 February 2023 - 12:37

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.99
(0:12.15)

0:37.84
(0:12.34)

0:25.50
(0:12.67)

0:12.83
(0:12.83)

0:37.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 TAPPY'S LAD 9 67.6 0:10.78 0:49.10 [7] 0:37.01 [7] 0:24.96 [4] 0:12.74 [3] 2:14.13 0:37.01

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:12.09) (0:12.05) (0:12.22) (0:12.74)

2 9 TWO SMOKIN BARRELS 4 66.5 0:10.88 0:49.37 [6] 0:37.24 [5] 0:24.90 [6] 0:12.63 [5] 0.72L 0:37.24 +6

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:12.13) (0:12.34) (0:12.27) (0:12.63)

3 1 HOSTAGE OF WAR 6 69.4 0:10.55 0:50.42 [1] 0:38.27 [1] 0:25.93 [1] 0:13.26 [1] 2.51L 0:38.27 -5

Billie-Rose Andrew 2000m 2000m (0:12.15) (0:12.34) (0:12.67) (0:13.26)

4 2 SCARLET TUFTY 8 68.7 0:10.57 0:50.48 [2] 0:38.16 [2] 0:25.81 [2] 0:13.23 [2] 3.11L 0:38.16 +4

Brodie Loy 2000m 2000m (0:12.32) (0:12.35) (0:12.58) (0:13.23)

5 3 ABOVE AND BEYOND 3 67.9 0:10.68 0:50.07 [4] 0:37.82 [4] 0:25.51 [5] 0:13.10 [6] 3.37L 0:37.82 +7

Jim Byrne 2000m 2000m (0:12.25) (0:12.31) (0:12.41) (0:13.10)

6 4 NAMAKWA 7 68.5 0:10.64 0:50.38 [3] 0:38.23 [3] 0:25.85 [3] 0:13.32 [4] 3.73L 0:38.23 -1

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:12.15) (0:12.38) (0:12.53) (0:13.32)

7 8 COUP DE TONNERRE 2 68.0 0:10.70 0:54.85 [5] 0:42.55 [6] 0:29.65 [7] 0:15.62 [7] 32.2L 0:42.55 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:12.30) (0:12.90) (0:14.03) (0:15.62)

Scratched: Chateaux Park (#7), Relucent (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: LADBROKES SAME RACE MULTI Fillies & Mares No Metro Wins
Handicap - 1200m

25 February 2023 - 13:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.12
(0:13.16)

0:55.96
(0:10.93)

0:45.03
(0:11.19)

0:33.84
(0:11.27)

0:22.57
(0:10.73)

0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:33.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 XTRA GEAR 1 68.5 0:10.73 1:09.12 [1] 0:55.96 [1] 0:45.03 [1] 0:33.84 [1] 0:22.57 [1] 0:11.84 [1] 1:09.12 0:33.84

Tegan Harrison Overall 400m (0:13.16) (0:10.93) (0:11.19) (0:11.27) (0:10.73) (0:11.84)

2 5 BEFANA 3 68.6 0:10.86 1:09.22 [2] 0:55.58 [6] 0:44.62 [6] 0:33.46 [6] 0:22.32 [6] 0:11.46 [4] 0.56L 0:33.46 -6

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 400m (0:13.64) (0:10.96) (0:11.16) (0:11.14) (0:10.86) (0:11.46)

3 7 GEE BEE ESS 12 68.8 0:10.67 1:09.36 [3] 0:55.20 [11] 0:44.36 [11] 0:32.96 [11] 0:21.81 [11] 0:11.14 [10] 1.41L 0:32.96 -6

Sean Cormack 1000m 400m (0:14.16) (0:10.84) (0:11.40) (0:11.15) (0:10.67) (0:11.14)

4 9 SABALENKA 6 68.4 0:10.75 1:09.37 [4] 0:55.68 [7] 0:44.78 [7] 0:33.44 [7] 0:22.24 [8] 0:11.49 [6] 1.44L 0:33.44 -1

James Orman 1000m 400m (0:13.69) (0:10.90) (0:11.34) (0:11.20) (0:10.75) (0:11.49)

5 11 EYE PEA OH 5 67.4 0:10.88 1:09.39 [5] 0:55.94 [4] 0:45.02 [3] 0:33.65 [5] 0:22.51 [3] 0:11.63 [2] 1.59L 0:33.65 +2

Larry Cassidy 1000m 400m (0:13.45) (0:10.92) (0:11.37) (0:11.14) (0:10.88) (0:11.63)

6 4 BOHO BEAUTY 9 68.0 0:10.95 1:09.49 [6] 0:56.28 [2] 0:45.33 [2] 0:34.03 [2] 0:22.76 [2] 0:11.75 [3] 2.17L 0:34.03 +1

Jim Byrne Overall 1000m (0:13.21) (0:10.95) (0:11.30) (0:11.27) (0:11.01) (0:11.75)

7 1 DA PARTY GAL 11 69.2 0:10.86 1:09.59 [7] 0:55.63 [9] 0:44.77 [10] 0:33.52 [8] 0:22.43 [7] 0:11.53 [8] 2.77L 0:33.52 -5

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:10.86) (0:11.25) (0:11.09) (0:10.90) (0:11.53)

8 2 MISS BALTIMORE 4 67.9 0:10.95 1:09.71 [8] 0:56.21 [5] 0:45.26 [5] 0:33.98 [4] 0:22.76 [5] 0:11.66 [7] 3.46L 0:33.98 -4

Marnu Potgieter 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.95) (0:11.28) (0:11.22) (0:11.10) (0:11.66)

9 3 VALLEY OF DREAMS 2 67.7 0:10.93 1:09.79 [9] 0:56.35 [3] 0:45.42 [4] 0:34.12 [3] 0:22.91 [4] 0:11.94 [5] 3.9L 0:34.12 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.44) (0:10.93) (0:11.30) (0:11.21) (0:10.97) (0:11.94)

10 8 BYRON EYES 7 68.8 0:10.81 1:10.21 [10] 0:56.25 [10] 0:45.44 [9] 0:34.02 [10] 0:22.89 [9] 0:11.99 [9] 6.39L 0:34.02 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:10.81) (0:11.42) (0:11.13) (0:10.90) (0:11.99)

Scratched: Kokopo Kitty (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: LADBROKES SAME RACE MULTI Fillies & Mares No Metro Wins
Handicap - 1200m

25 February 2023 - 13:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.12
(0:13.16)

0:55.96
(0:10.93)

0:45.03
(0:11.19)

0:33.84
(0:11.27)

0:22.57
(0:10.73)

0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:33.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 BARISTASISTA 8 68.5 0:10.86 1:10.32 [11] 0:56.50 [8] 0:45.64 [8] 0:34.18 [9] 0:22.87 [10] 0:11.86 [11] 7.04L 0:34.18 +7

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.82) (0:10.86) (0:11.46) (0:11.31) (0:11.01) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Kokopo Kitty (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1110m

25 February 2023 - 13:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.43
(0:08.40)

0:55.03
(0:10.47)

0:44.56
(0:10.94)

0:33.62
(0:11.16)

0:22.46
(0:10.85)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:33.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BURNISH GOLD 2 70.6 0:08.67 1:03.43 [1] 0:54.76 [8] 0:44.16 [6] 0:33.53 [3] 0:22.19 [4] 0:11.39 [2] 1:03.43 0:33.53

Jim Byrne 800m Overall (0:08.67) (0:10.60) (0:10.63) (0:11.34) (0:10.80) (0:11.39)

2 10 GOBLIN' DE QUO 1 70.6 0:08.47 1:03.48 [2] 0:55.01 [4] 0:44.58 [2] 0:33.67 [1] 0:22.51 [1] 0:11.66 [1] 0.32L 0:33.67 -1

Dale Smith 1000m Overall (0:08.47) (0:10.43) (0:10.91) (0:11.16) (0:10.85) (0:11.66)

3 3 CORFE CASTLE 8 68.9 0:08.66 1:03.68 [3] 0:55.02 [7] 0:44.38 [7] 0:33.40 [7] 0:22.09 [8] 0:11.32 [6] 1.49L 0:33.40 +2

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.66) (0:10.64) (0:10.98) (0:11.31) (0:10.77) (0:11.32)

4 5 CRIPPS TONITE 4 68.2 0:08.41 1:03.78 [4] 0:55.37 [3] 0:44.61 [4] 0:33.75 [5] 0:22.44 [5] 0:11.59 [4] 2.05L 0:33.75 -2

Andrew Mallyon 800m Overall (0:08.41) (0:10.76) (0:10.86) (0:11.31) (0:10.85) (0:11.59)

5 13 POLARISING 9 69.6 0:08.88 1:03.79 [5] 0:54.91 [11] 0:44.30 [8] 0:33.45 [8] 0:22.28 [6] 0:11.45 [5] 2.14L 0:33.45 -3

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.88) (0:10.61) (0:10.85) (0:11.17) (0:10.83) (0:11.45)

6 1 SHE'SGOTTHEBOOM 13 70.5 0:08.40 1:03.91 [6] 0:55.51 [1] 0:44.97 [3] 0:33.96 [4] 0:22.72 [3] 0:11.83 [3] 2.84L 0:33.96 +11

Boris Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.40) (0:10.54) (0:11.01) (0:11.24) (0:10.89) (0:11.83)

7 11 SPANISH ANGELS 5 68.2 0:08.77 1:04.02 [7] 0:55.25 [9] 0:44.34 [11] 0:33.45 [11] 0:22.32 [9] 0:11.55 [8] 3.48L 0:33.45 +0

Larry Cassidy 1000m Overall (0:08.77) (0:10.91) (0:10.89) (0:11.13) (0:10.77) (0:11.55)

8 12 ROCK LOBSTER 6 67.9 0:08.53 1:04.41 [8] 0:55.88 [5] 0:44.89 [9] 0:33.94 [10] 0:22.66 [11] 0:11.64 [10] 5.77L 0:33.94 +1

Adin Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.53) (0:10.99) (0:10.95) (0:11.28) (0:11.02) (0:11.64)

9 4 EN POINTE 10 70.8 0:08.60 1:04.43 [9] 0:55.83 [6] 0:45.25 [5] 0:34.19 [6] 0:22.92 [7] 0:11.79 [9] 5.89L 0:34.19 +7

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.60) (0:10.58) (0:11.06) (0:11.27) (0:11.13) (0:11.79)

10 6 EVEN NOW 12 70.0 0:08.80 1:04.46 [10] 0:55.66 [10] 0:44.91 [10] 0:34.05 [9] 0:22.75 [10] 0:11.68 [11] 6.04L 0:34.05 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:08.80) (0:10.75) (0:10.86) (0:11.30) (0:11.07) (0:11.68)

Scratched: Sha Of Gomer (#8), Alert State (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1110m

25 February 2023 - 13:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.43
(0:08.40)

0:55.03
(0:10.47)

0:44.56
(0:10.94)

0:33.62
(0:11.16)

0:22.46
(0:10.85)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:33.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 KWINERN 7 69.7 0:08.41 1:04.59 [11] 0:56.18 [2] 0:45.72 [1] 0:34.77 [2] 0:23.48 [2] 0:12.21 [7] 6.82L 0:34.77 +1

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:08.41) (0:10.46) (0:10.95) (0:11.29) (0:11.27) (0:12.21)

Scratched: Sha Of Gomer (#8), Alert State (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: MEMBERSHIP@TATTERSALL'S BENCHMARK 80 Handicap -
1615m

25 February 2023 - 14:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.48
(0:14.79)

1:20.69
(0:11.45)

1:09.24
(0:11.82)

0:57.42
(0:12.07)

0:45.35
(0:11.65)

0:33.70
(0:11.12)

0:22.58
(0:10.84)

0:33.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SAGACIOUS 2 67.0 0:10.84 1:35.48 [1] 1:20.69 [1] 1:09.24 [1] 0:57.42 [1] 0:45.35 [1] 0:33.70 [1] 0:22.58 [1] 0:33.70

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.79) (0:11.45) (0:11.82) (0:12.07) (0:11.65) (0:11.12) (0:10.84)

2 9 SANTERO 6 68.0 0:10.85 1:35.84 [2] 1:20.73 [3] 1:09.06 [3] 0:57.34 [3] 0:45.26 [3] 0:33.75 [3] 0:22.44 [4] 0:33.75 +8

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.11) (0:11.67) (0:11.72) (0:12.08) (0:11.51) (0:11.31) (0:10.85)

3 6 REGAL POM 1 67.5 0:10.95 1:35.95 [3] 1:20.96 [2] 1:09.39 [2] 0:57.52 [2] 0:45.54 [2] 0:34.01 [2] 0:22.80 [2] 0:34.01 +0

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:14.99) (0:11.57) (0:11.87) (0:11.98) (0:11.53) (0:11.21) (0:10.95)

4 4 ROGUE ROCKER 5 66.9 0:10.93 1:36.03 [4] 1:20.47 [7] 1:08.78 [6] 0:57.00 [6] 0:44.92 [6] 0:33.46 [6] 0:22.41 [5] 0:33.46 +4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:15.56) (0:11.69) (0:11.78) (0:12.08) (0:11.46) (0:11.05) (0:10.93)

5 7 CLYDE 3 66.4 0:11.00 1:36.10 [5] 1:20.82 [4] 1:09.18 [4] 0:57.40 [4] 0:45.39 [4] 0:33.94 [3] 0:22.74 [3] 0:33.94 +2

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:15.28) (0:11.64) (0:11.78) (0:12.01) (0:11.45) (0:11.20) (0:11.00)

6 8 SOUTHERN STOCK 4 65.2 0:11.22 1:36.95 [6] 1:21.66 [5] 1:09.89 [5] 0:58.15 [5] 0:46.04 [5] 0:34.52 [5] 0:23.30 [6] 0:34.52 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 600m (0:15.29) (0:11.77) (0:11.74) (0:12.11) (0:11.52) (0:11.22) (0:11.33)

7 5 SPANISH POINT 8 65.4 0:11.29 1:38.30 [7] 1:22.78 [6] 1:11.03 [7] 0:59.29 [7] 0:47.11 [7] 0:35.68 [7] 0:24.39 [7] 0:35.68 +9

Andrew Mallyon 600m 600m (0:15.52) (0:11.75) (0:11.74) (0:12.18) (0:11.43) (0:11.29) (0:11.33)

Scratched: Rose Of Duporth (#11), Morethannumberone (#3), Magic Conqueror (#10), Rathlin (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: MEMBERSHIP@TATTERSALL'S BENCHMARK 80 Handicap -
1615m

25 February 2023 - 14:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:33.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SAGACIOUS 2 67.0 0:10.84 0:11.74 [1] 1:35.48 0:33.70

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.74)

2 9 SANTERO 6 68.0 0:10.85 0:11.59 [3] 2.11L 0:33.75 +8

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.59)

3 6 REGAL POM 1 67.5 0:10.95 0:11.85 [2] 2.78L 0:34.01 +0

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:11.85)

4 4 ROGUE ROCKER 5 66.9 0:10.93 0:11.48 [5] 3.25L 0:33.46 +4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.48)

5 7 CLYDE 3 66.4 0:11.00 0:11.74 [4] 3.63L 0:33.94 +2

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.74)

6 8 SOUTHERN STOCK 4 65.2 0:11.22 0:11.97 [6] 8.67L 0:34.52 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 600m (0:11.97)

7 5 SPANISH POINT 8 65.4 0:11.29 0:13.06 [7] 16.61L 0:35.68 +9

Andrew Mallyon 600m 600m (0:13.06)

Scratched: Rose Of Duporth (#11), Morethannumberone (#3), Magic Conqueror (#10), Rathlin (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW Colts, Geldings &
Entires No Metro Wins Handicap - 1200m

25 February 2023 - 15:08

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:08.68
(0:13.17)

0:55.51
(0:10.91)

0:44.60
(0:11.12)

0:33.48
(0:11.12)

0:22.36
(0:10.88)

0:11.48
(0:11.48)

0:33.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 SITUATION ROOM 17 68.8 0:10.88 1:08.68 [1] 0:55.51 [1] 0:44.60 [1] 0:33.48 [1] 0:22.36 [1] 0:11.48 [1] 1:08.68 0:33.48

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:13.17) (0:10.91) (0:11.12) (0:11.12) (0:10.88) (0:11.48)

2 13 BUYING TIME 1 68.6 0:10.81 1:09.02 [2] 0:55.52 [4] 0:44.71 [3] 0:33.65 [2] 0:22.49 [3] 0:11.54 [2] 1.99L 0:33.65 -3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.81) (0:11.06) (0:11.16) (0:10.95) (0:11.54)

3 6 WHY WE DRINK 12 67.3 0:10.85 1:09.31 [3] 0:55.65 [6] 0:44.80 [5] 0:33.66 [5] 0:22.49 [5] 0:11.50 [5] 3.69L 0:33.66 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.85) (0:11.14) (0:11.17) (0:10.99) (0:11.50)

4 14 BROCKY 4 68.5 0:10.86 1:09.39 [4] 0:55.69 [7] 0:44.59 [8] 0:33.38 [9] 0:22.35 [8] 0:11.49 [9] 4.21L 0:33.38 +0

Samantha Collett Overall 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.10) (0:11.21) (0:11.03) (0:10.86) (0:11.49)

5 1 LORD MARKEL 5 67.9 0:10.79 1:09.40 [5] 0:55.53 [9] 0:44.74 [7] 0:33.57 [7] 0:22.49 [7] 0:11.57 [6] 4.28L 0:33.57 +6

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:10.79) (0:11.17) (0:11.08) (0:10.92) (0:11.57)

6 3 FESTIVAL PRINCE 7 68.6 0:10.83 1:09.45 [6] 0:55.39 [11] 0:44.47 [9] 0:33.44 [8] 0:22.40 [9] 0:11.57 [8] 4.52L 0:33.44 +4

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.06) (0:10.92) (0:11.03) (0:11.04) (0:10.83) (0:11.57)

7 11 GENTLE PRINCE 3 67.7 0:10.89 1:09.51 [7] 0:55.89 [5] 0:45.00 [6] 0:33.77 [6] 0:22.64 [6] 0:11.68 [7] 4.92L 0:33.77 -2

Wendy Peel 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.89) (0:11.23) (0:11.13) (0:10.96) (0:11.68)

8 16 VAST KAMA 15 68.7 0:10.93 1:09.58 [8] 0:56.14 [3] 0:45.21 [4] 0:34.08 [4] 0:22.91 [4] 0:11.79 [4] 5.3L 0:34.08 +4

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.44) (0:10.93) (0:11.13) (0:11.17) (0:11.12) (0:11.79)

9 8 OVERSEAS 13 69.8 0:10.62 1:09.73 [9] 0:55.07 [13] 0:44.45 [12] 0:33.45 [11] 0:22.49 [10] 0:11.58 [10] 6.22L 0:33.45 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 1000m (0:14.66) (0:10.62) (0:11.00) (0:10.96) (0:10.91) (0:11.58)

10 2 MORT DOYLE 8 68.5 0:10.86 1:09.96 [10] 0:56.59 [2] 0:45.73 [2] 0:34.58 [3] 0:23.44 [2] 0:12.26 [3] 7.57L 0:34.58 +2

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.86) (0:11.15) (0:11.14) (0:11.18) (0:12.26)

Scratched: Hodgson (#4), Oriental Runner (#5), All Stars (#18), Suilven (#12), Iring (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW Colts, Geldings &
Entires No Metro Wins Handicap - 1200m

25 February 2023 - 15:08

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:08.68
(0:13.17)

0:55.51
(0:10.91)

0:44.60
(0:11.12)

0:33.48
(0:11.12)

0:22.36
(0:10.88)

0:11.48
(0:11.48)

0:33.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 17 FASTLING 11 67.4 0:10.98 1:09.98 [11] 0:55.93 [10] 0:44.90 [11] 0:33.69 [12] 0:22.71 [11] 0:11.67 [11] 7.66L 0:33.69 +6

Sean Cormack 1000m 600m (0:14.05) (0:11.03) (0:11.21) (0:10.98) (0:11.04) (0:11.67)

12 9 BUNDYANDCOKE 10 67.6 0:10.91 1:10.03 [12] 0:55.87 [12] 0:44.69 [13] 0:33.35 [13] 0:22.44 [13] 0:11.49 [13] 7.94L 0:33.35 +6

Tegan Harrison 600m 600m (0:14.16) (0:11.18) (0:11.34) (0:10.91) (0:10.95) (0:11.49)

13 10 FIRE KING 6 66.5 0:11.12 1:10.15 [13] 0:56.28 [8] 0:45.16 [10] 0:33.95 [10] 0:22.76 [12] 0:11.62 [12] 8.68L 0:33.95 +7

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:11.12) (0:11.21) (0:11.19) (0:11.14) (0:11.62)

Scratched: Hodgson (#4), Oriental Runner (#5), All Stars (#18), Suilven (#12), Iring (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE CONSERVATORY@TATTERSALL'S Class 6 Plate - 1050m

25 February 2023 - 15:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.42
(0:04.92)

0:54.50
(0:10.69)

0:43.81
(0:10.56)

0:33.25
(0:11.01)

0:22.24
(0:10.92)

0:11.32
(0:11.32)

0:33.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 FETCH 2 69.2 0:05.01 0:59.42 [1] 0:54.41 [5] 0:43.60 [4] 0:32.95 [5] 0:22.05 [3] 0:11.27 [2] 0:59.42 0:32.95

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m Overall (0:05.01) (0:10.81) (0:10.65) (0:10.90) (0:10.78) (0:11.27)

2 6 HOLD ON HONEY 9 70.3 0:04.92 0:59.59 [2] 0:54.67 [1] 0:43.94 [2] 0:33.18 [3] 0:22.22 [4] 0:11.32 [3] 1.01L 0:33.18 +8

Boris Thornton 800m Overall (0:04.92) (0:10.73) (0:10.76) (0:10.96) (0:10.90) (0:11.32)

3 9 MAJESTIC SHOT 12 70.3 0:05.50 0:59.76 [3] 0:54.26 [12] 0:43.27 [13] 0:32.68 [13] 0:21.71 [13] 0:10.97 [12] 1.97L 0:32.68 +11

Andrew Mallyon 800m Overall (0:05.50) (0:10.99) (0:10.59) (0:10.97) (0:10.74) (0:10.97)

4 7 MAXIMUM OUTPUT 3 69.4 0:04.94 0:59.82 [4] 0:54.88 [2] 0:44.07 [3] 0:33.49 [2] 0:22.49 [2] 0:11.52 [4] 2.35L 0:33.49 +7

Tiffani Brooker 800m Overall (0:04.94) (0:10.81) (0:10.58) (0:11.00) (0:10.97) (0:11.52)

5 5 PRINCESS BOJACK 4 70.0 0:05.08 0:59.93 [5] 0:54.85 [7] 0:43.79 [8] 0:33.19 [7] 0:22.24 [7] 0:11.39 [5] 2.99L 0:33.19 +8

Melea Castle 800m Overall (0:05.08) (0:11.06) (0:10.60) (0:10.95) (0:10.85) (0:11.39)

6 8 SCHILLER BAY 6 69.4 0:05.20 0:59.99 [6] 0:54.79 [10] 0:43.74 [10] 0:33.12 [9] 0:22.13 [11] 0:11.25 [9] 3.33L 0:33.12 +10

Mark Du Plessis 800m Overall (0:05.20) (0:11.05) (0:10.62) (0:10.99) (0:10.88) (0:11.25)

7 16 MOTOMISS 8 70.1 0:05.40 1:00.06 [7] 0:54.66 [11] 0:43.69 [11] 0:33.19 [10] 0:22.20 [10] 0:11.41 [7] 3.75L 0:33.19 +11

Angela Jones 800m Overall (0:05.40) (0:10.97) (0:10.50) (0:10.99) (0:10.79) (0:11.41)

8 13 PRINCESS LUNAR 7 70.3 0:04.98 1:00.31 [8] 0:55.33 [4] 0:44.70 [1] 0:34.14 [1] 0:23.13 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 5.21L 0:34.14 +0

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:04.98) (0:10.63) (0:10.56) (0:11.01) (0:10.92) (0:12.21)

9 11 STREAKA 15 69.3 0:05.17 1:00.31 [9] 0:55.14 [8] 0:44.06 [9] 0:33.43 [11] 0:22.52 [9] 0:11.60 [8] 5.25L 0:33.43 +10

Jim Byrne 800m Overall (0:05.17) (0:11.08) (0:10.63) (0:10.91) (0:10.92) (0:11.60)

10 14 STELLAR MAGIC 11 68.4 0:05.53 1:00.40 [10] 0:54.87 [13] 0:43.96 [12] 0:33.34 [12] 0:22.44 [12] 0:11.57 [13] 5.76L 0:33.34 +3

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:05.53) (0:10.91) (0:10.62) (0:10.90) (0:10.87) (0:11.57)

Scratched: Dr Why Not (#1), Classy Jaybee (#3), Boom Spender (#2), Allusionist (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE CONSERVATORY@TATTERSALL'S Class 6 Plate - 1050m

25 February 2023 - 15:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.42
(0:04.92)

0:54.50
(0:10.69)

0:43.81
(0:10.56)

0:33.25
(0:11.01)

0:22.24
(0:10.92)

0:11.32
(0:11.32)

0:33.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 GEMELON BOLT 10 70.3 0:05.06 1:00.87 [11] 0:55.81 [6] 0:45.02 [5] 0:34.43 [4] 0:23.43 [5] 0:12.33 [6] 8.53L 0:34.43 +9

James Orman 800m Overall (0:05.06) (0:10.79) (0:10.59) (0:11.00) (0:11.10) (0:12.33)

12 17 HAMILTON HILL 5 68.9 0:04.97 1:01.21 [12] 0:56.24 [3] 0:45.16 [7] 0:34.43 [8] 0:23.45 [8] 0:12.44 [11] 10.55L 0:34.43 +9

Sean Cormack 800m Overall (0:04.97) (0:11.08) (0:10.73) (0:10.98) (0:11.01) (0:12.44)

13 15 HODGSON 16 70.0 0:05.18 1:01.25 [13] 0:56.07 [9] 0:45.21 [6] 0:34.61 [6] 0:23.62 [6] 0:12.51 [9] 10.79L 0:34.61 +11

Justin Huxtable 1000m Overall (0:05.18) (0:10.86) (0:10.60) (0:10.99) (0:11.11) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Dr Why Not (#1), Classy Jaybee (#3), Boom Spender (#2), Allusionist (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S MEMBERS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.61
(0:10.73)

1:07.88
(0:10.57)

0:57.31
(0:10.84)

0:46.47
(0:11.16)

0:35.31
(0:11.34)

0:23.97
(0:11.66)

0:35.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 PATTON 6 68.8 0:10.70 1:18.61 [1] 1:06.89 [13] 0:55.66 [13] 0:44.29 [13] 0:33.02 [13] 0:22.00 [12] 0:33.02

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.72) (0:11.23) (0:11.37) (0:11.27) (0:11.02) (0:10.70)

2 3 MAGNITUDO 7 69.0 0:10.57 1:18.75 [2] 1:08.02 [1] 0:57.45 [1] 0:46.61 [1] 0:35.45 [1] 0:24.11 [1] 0:35.45 -5

Melea Castle Overall 1200m (0:10.73) (0:10.57) (0:10.84) (0:11.16) (0:11.34) (0:11.66)

3 1 EVENING GLORY 2 66.6 0:10.99 1:18.89 [3] 1:07.38 [10] 0:56.39 [8] 0:45.20 [8] 0:34.03 [7] 0:22.75 [8] 0:34.03 +4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.51) (0:10.99) (0:11.19) (0:11.17) (0:11.28) (0:11.11)

4 18 SELLING SUNSET 1 69.9 0:10.64 1:19.05 [4] 1:08.21 [2] 0:57.57 [3] 0:46.39 [3] 0:34.98 [3] 0:23.51 [3] 0:34.98 -2

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:10.84) (0:10.64) (0:11.18) (0:11.41) (0:11.47) (0:11.28)

5 20 TENZING 15 65.9 0:11.11 1:19.13 [5] 1:07.81 [8] 0:56.56 [9] 0:45.28 [9] 0:34.07 [9] 0:22.82 [9] 0:34.07 +6

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.32) (0:11.25) (0:11.28) (0:11.21) (0:11.25) (0:11.11)

6 10 SEA PALLING 9 66.9 0:11.04 1:19.18 [6] 1:07.93 [7] 0:56.79 [7] 0:45.56 [7] 0:34.24 [8] 0:23.13 [7] 0:34.24 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:11.14) (0:11.23) (0:11.32) (0:11.11) (0:11.04)

7 6 THUNDER MANIA 3 67.1 0:11.01 1:19.22 [7] 1:08.06 [6] 0:57.05 [6] 0:45.76 [6] 0:34.45 [6] 0:23.25 [6] 0:34.45 -1

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.16) (0:11.01) (0:11.29) (0:11.31) (0:11.20) (0:11.16)

8 8 HEAD LEGISLATOR 12 67.6 0:10.77 1:19.26 [8] 1:08.29 [4] 0:57.52 [4] 0:46.34 [4] 0:34.92 [4] 0:23.49 [4] 0:34.92 -5

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:10.97) (0:10.77) (0:11.18) (0:11.42) (0:11.43) (0:11.24)

9 7 WHITEWATER 21 66.4 0:11.13 1:19.32 [9] 1:07.99 [9] 0:56.60 [10] 0:45.26 [11] 0:34.02 [11] 0:22.82 [11] 0:34.02 +6

Jim Byrne 600m 400m (0:11.33) (0:11.39) (0:11.34) (0:11.24) (0:11.20) (0:11.13)

10 19 DOLLAR DOLLAR 22 66.1 0:10.92 1:19.44 [10] 1:07.71 [15] 0:56.65 [12] 0:45.36 [12] 0:34.15 [10] 0:23.04 [10] 0:34.15 -2

Justin Stanley 800m 400m (0:11.73) (0:11.06) (0:11.29) (0:11.21) (0:11.11) (0:10.92)

Scratched: Three Stripes (#12), Skilled Artist (#22), Deep Romance (#16), Stormy Rock (#5), Maxie Tap (#21), Port Mourant (#17), Sabalenka (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S MEMBERS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.61
(0:10.73)

1:07.88
(0:10.57)

0:57.31
(0:10.84)

0:46.47
(0:11.16)

0:35.31
(0:11.34)

0:23.97
(0:11.66)

0:35.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 SPIRIT OF BEANS 8 66.8 0:11.03 1:19.46 [11] 1:07.79 [12] 0:56.43 [15] 0:45.04 [15] 0:33.86 [14] 0:22.67 [14] 0:33.86 +7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.67) (0:11.36) (0:11.39) (0:11.18) (0:11.19) (0:11.03)

12 4 RANGI TOA 5 66.1 0:11.04 1:19.52 [12] 1:08.48 [5] 0:57.40 [5] 0:46.19 [5] 0:34.93 [5] 0:23.63 [5] 0:34.93 +1

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:11.04) (0:11.08) (0:11.21) (0:11.26) (0:11.30) (0:11.31)

13 14 GINGER ROCK 4 65.3 0:11.10 1:19.61 [13] 1:08.05 [11] 0:56.88 [11] 0:45.56 [10] 0:34.10 [12] 0:22.86 [13] 0:34.10 +2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.56) (0:11.17) (0:11.32) (0:11.46) (0:11.24) (0:11.10)

14 13 ASWAAT 18 66.0 0:11.08 1:19.98 [14] 1:08.26 [14] 0:57.01 [14] 0:45.60 [14] 0:34.23 [15] 0:23.11 [15] 0:34.23 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 400m (0:11.72) (0:11.25) (0:11.41) (0:11.37) (0:11.12) (0:11.08)

15 2 HILL BILLY FLYER 19 70.0 0:10.49 1:20.30 [15] 1:09.39 [3] 0:58.90 [2] 0:47.86 [2] 0:36.54 [2] 0:25.05 [2] 0:36.54 -3

Yvette Lewis 1200m 1200m (0:10.91) (0:10.49) (0:11.04) (0:11.32) (0:11.49) (0:11.77)

Scratched: Three Stripes (#12), Skilled Artist (#22), Deep Romance (#16), Stormy Rock (#5), Maxie Tap (#21), Port Mourant (#17), Sabalenka (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S MEMBERS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:35.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 PATTON 6 68.8 0:10.70 0:11.30 [9] 1:18.61 0:33.02

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.30)

2 3 MAGNITUDO 7 69.0 0:10.57 0:12.45 [1] 0.8L 0:35.45 -5

Melea Castle Overall 1200m (0:12.45)

3 1 EVENING GLORY 2 66.6 0:10.99 0:11.64 [8] 1.63L 0:34.03 +4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.64)

4 18 SELLING SUNSET 1 69.9 0:10.64 0:12.23 [2] 2.56L 0:34.98 -2

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

5 20 TENZING 15 65.9 0:11.11 0:11.71 [11] 3.05L 0:34.07 +6

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.71)

6 10 SEA PALLING 9 66.9 0:11.04 0:12.09 [5] 3.32L 0:34.24 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.09)

7 6 THUNDER MANIA 3 67.1 0:11.01 0:12.09 [6] 3.59L 0:34.45 -1

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:12.09)

8 8 HEAD LEGISLATOR 12 67.6 0:10.77 0:12.25 [3] 3.84L 0:34.92 -5

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

9 7 WHITEWATER 21 66.4 0:11.13 0:11.69 [12] 4.18L 0:34.02 +6

Jim Byrne 600m 400m (0:11.69)

10 19 DOLLAR DOLLAR 22 66.1 0:10.92 0:12.12 [10] 4.86L 0:34.15 -2

Justin Stanley 800m 400m (0:12.12)

Scratched: Three Stripes (#12), Skilled Artist (#22), Deep Romance (#16), Stormy Rock (#5), Maxie Tap (#21), Port Mourant (#17), Sabalenka (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S MEMBERS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:35.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 SPIRIT OF BEANS 8 66.8 0:11.03 0:11.64 [13] 5.01L 0:33.86 +7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.64)

12 4 RANGI TOA 5 66.1 0:11.04 0:12.32 [7] 5.36L 0:34.93 +1

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:12.32)

13 14 GINGER ROCK 4 65.3 0:11.10 0:11.76 [14] 5.86L 0:34.10 +2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.76)

14 13 ASWAAT 18 66.0 0:11.08 0:12.03 [15] 8.04L 0:34.23 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 400m (0:12.03)

15 2 HILL BILLY FLYER 19 70.0 0:10.49 0:13.28 [4] 9.92L 0:36.54 -3

Yvette Lewis 1200m 1200m (0:13.28)

Scratched: Three Stripes (#12), Skilled Artist (#22), Deep Romance (#16), Stormy Rock (#5), Maxie Tap (#21), Port Mourant (#17), Sabalenka (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: JOURNEY TO THE JEWEL OPEN Handicap - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.02
(0:11.03)

1:07.99
(0:10.68)

0:57.31
(0:10.90)

0:46.41
(0:11.53)

0:34.88
(0:11.76)

0:23.12
(0:11.43)

0:34.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 ANIMATE 11 67.3 0:10.98 1:19.02 [1] 1:07.81 [7] 0:56.83 [9] 0:45.77 [9] 0:34.35 [8] 0:22.71 [7] 0:34.35

Jim Byrne 400m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.98) (0:11.06) (0:11.42) (0:11.64) (0:11.02)

2 8 IRISH SONGS 21 67.2 0:10.97 1:19.04 [2] 1:07.23 [15] 0:56.22 [15] 0:44.99 [15] 0:33.85 [14] 0:22.58 [10] 0:33.85 +0

Larry Cassidy 800m 400m (0:11.81) (0:11.01) (0:11.23) (0:11.14) (0:11.27) (0:10.97)

3 2 CEPHEUS 1 66.9 0:10.95 1:19.13 [3] 1:07.80 [9] 0:56.85 [10] 0:45.71 [10] 0:34.29 [10] 0:22.52 [11] 0:34.29 -9

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.33) (0:10.95) (0:11.14) (0:11.42) (0:11.77) (0:11.11)

4 11 AT WITZ END 15 67.1 0:10.92 1:19.38 [4] 1:07.83 [13] 0:56.91 [12] 0:45.71 [13] 0:34.29 [13] 0:22.62 [14] 0:34.29 -2

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:10.92) (0:11.20) (0:11.42) (0:11.67) (0:11.06)

5 15 JOVIALITY 6 67.9 0:10.83 1:19.39 [5] 1:07.92 [11] 0:57.09 [11] 0:45.97 [11] 0:34.50 [11] 0:22.83 [12] 0:34.50 -4

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:10.83) (0:11.12) (0:11.47) (0:11.67) (0:11.19)

6 18 STUCK WITH YOU 7 66.2 0:11.07 1:19.51 [6] 1:08.04 [12] 0:56.97 [14] 0:45.66 [14] 0:34.35 [15] 0:22.66 [15] 0:34.35 -5

Wendy Peel 400m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:11.07) (0:11.31) (0:11.31) (0:11.69) (0:11.27)

7 12 DR WHY NOT 9 68.9 0:10.69 1:19.60 [7] 1:08.57 [1] 0:57.88 [3] 0:46.81 [4] 0:35.22 [4] 0:23.45 [5] 0:35.22 -6

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:11.03) (0:10.69) (0:11.07) (0:11.59) (0:11.77) (0:11.44)

8 20 RATHLIN 5 67.4 0:10.89 1:19.68 [8] 1:08.55 [5] 0:57.66 [8] 0:46.50 [8] 0:34.89 [9] 0:23.19 [9] 0:34.89 -1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.89) (0:11.16) (0:11.61) (0:11.70) (0:11.21)

9 7 HAUNTED 14 70.4 0:10.44 1:19.71 [9] 1:08.44 [8] 0:58.00 [1] 0:47.06 [1] 0:35.57 [1] 0:23.81 [1] 0:35.57 -11

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.27) (0:10.44) (0:10.94) (0:11.49) (0:11.76) (0:11.55)

10 17 STARVIRGO 19 67.8 0:10.76 1:19.72 [10] 1:07.92 [14] 0:57.16 [13] 0:46.04 [12] 0:34.63 [12] 0:22.88 [13] 0:34.63 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.80) (0:10.76) (0:11.12) (0:11.41) (0:11.75) (0:11.11)

Scratched: Last Chance (#5), Baanone (#14), Bluff 'N' Bluster (#21), Lord Markel (#16), Stampe (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: JOURNEY TO THE JEWEL OPEN Handicap - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.02
(0:11.03)

1:07.99
(0:10.68)

0:57.31
(0:10.90)

0:46.41
(0:11.53)

0:34.88
(0:11.76)

0:23.12
(0:11.43)

0:34.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 DERULO 4 68.5 0:10.77 1:19.83 [11] 1:08.69 [6] 0:57.92 [4] 0:46.87 [5] 0:35.33 [5] 0:23.62 [6] 0:35.33 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.14) (0:10.77) (0:11.05) (0:11.54) (0:11.71) (0:11.39)

12 6 ROMAN AUREUS 13 70.3 0:10.61 1:19.83 [12] 1:08.50 [10] 0:57.89 [6] 0:47.22 [2] 0:35.65 [2] 0:23.83 [2] 0:35.65 -4

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.33) (0:10.61) (0:10.67) (0:11.57) (0:11.82) (0:11.47)

13 3 TURN ON THE CHARM 2 67.1 0:10.83 1:19.87 [13] 1:08.76 [4] 0:57.93 [5] 0:46.81 [7] 0:35.28 [7] 0:23.50 [8] 0:35.28 -5

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:11.11) (0:10.83) (0:11.12) (0:11.53) (0:11.78) (0:11.37)

14 13 SNIPPY FOX 10 68.6 0:10.66 1:20.04 [14] 1:08.97 [2] 0:58.31 [2] 0:47.22 [3] 0:35.72 [3] 0:23.96 [3] 0:35.72 -5

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.07) (0:10.66) (0:11.09) (0:11.50) (0:11.76) (0:11.56)

15 4 EDISON 8 68.1 0:10.91 1:20.09 [15] 1:09.03 [3] 0:58.12 [7] 0:47.08 [6] 0:35.58 [6] 0:23.93 [4] 0:35.58 -2

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.06) (0:10.91) (0:11.04) (0:11.50) (0:11.65) (0:11.45)

16 19 BOLD WARRIOR 3 65.8 0:11.13 1:20.34 [16] 1:08.47 [16] 0:57.30 [16] 0:46.00 [16] 0:34.68 [16] 0:23.15 [16] 0:34.68 -6

Tegan Harrison 1000m 400m (0:11.87) (0:11.17) (0:11.30) (0:11.32) (0:11.53) (0:11.13)

Scratched: Last Chance (#5), Baanone (#14), Bluff 'N' Bluster (#21), Lord Markel (#16), Stampe (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: JOURNEY TO THE JEWEL OPEN Handicap - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 ANIMATE 11 67.3 0:10.98 0:11.69 [2] 1:19.02 0:34.35

Jim Byrne 400m 1200m (0:11.69)

2 8 IRISH SONGS 21 67.2 0:10.97 0:11.61 [3] 0.08L 0:33.85 +0

Larry Cassidy 800m 400m (0:11.61)

3 2 CEPHEUS 1 66.9 0:10.95 0:11.41 [8] 0.62L 0:34.29 -9

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.41)

4 11 AT WITZ END 15 67.1 0:10.92 0:11.56 [13] 2.08L 0:34.29 -2

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.56)

5 15 JOVIALITY 6 67.9 0:10.83 0:11.64 [12] 2.13L 0:34.50 -4

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.64)

6 18 STUCK WITH YOU 7 66.2 0:11.07 0:11.39 [15] 2.83L 0:34.35 -5

Wendy Peel 400m 1200m (0:11.39)

7 12 DR WHY NOT 9 68.9 0:10.69 0:12.01 [9] 3.37L 0:35.22 -6

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

8 20 RATHLIN 5 67.4 0:10.89 0:11.98 [10] 3.84L 0:34.89 -1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.98)

9 7 HAUNTED 14 70.4 0:10.44 0:12.26 [1] 4.01L 0:35.57 -11

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

10 17 STARVIRGO 19 67.8 0:10.76 0:11.77 [14] 4.11L 0:34.63 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.77)

Scratched: Last Chance (#5), Baanone (#14), Bluff 'N' Bluster (#21), Lord Markel (#16), Stampe (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: JOURNEY TO THE JEWEL OPEN Handicap - 1350m

25 February 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 DERULO 4 68.5 0:10.77 0:12.23 [6] 4.74L 0:35.33 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

12 6 ROMAN AUREUS 13 70.3 0:10.61 0:12.36 [4] 4.75L 0:35.65 -4

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.36)

13 3 TURN ON THE CHARM 2 67.1 0:10.83 0:12.13 [11] 4.99L 0:35.28 -5

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.13)

14 13 SNIPPY FOX 10 68.6 0:10.66 0:12.40 [5] 5.99L 0:35.72 -5

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.40)

15 4 EDISON 8 68.1 0:10.91 0:12.48 [7] 6.28L 0:35.58 -2

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.48)

16 19 BOLD WARRIOR 3 65.8 0:11.13 0:12.02 [16] 7.75L 0:34.68 -6

Tegan Harrison 1000m 400m (0:12.02)

Scratched: Last Chance (#5), Baanone (#14), Bluff 'N' Bluster (#21), Lord Markel (#16), Stampe (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:40 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


